estimates are recognised in the period in which the estimate is revised if the revision affects only that
period or in the period of the revision and future periods if the revision affects both current and future
periods.

Critical accounting judgements

Impairment

Assumptions are made when reviewing assets for any impairment indicators. It is possible that if key
assumptions were changes adversely, impairment would need to be recognised.

Key sources of estimation uncertainty

In the opinion of the Directors, there are no key sources of estimation uncertainty.

3.   Prior year restatement

Other variable costs of £3,409,000 were previously reported in administrative expenses. Based on the
nature of these expenses it has been determined that these should be reported in cost of sales.
Software amortisation of £42,000 was previously reported as cost of sales. Based on the nature of this
expense it has been determined that theses should be reported in administrative expenses. This has
had no impact on profit for the year, but the below lines in the income statement have been restated.

  Previously
Reported

£000

Restatement
£000

Currently
Reported

£000

Year ended 30 April 2023

Cost of Sales (60,200) (3,367) (63,567)

Gross Profit 23,905 (3,367) 20,538

Administrative expenses (11,765) 3,367 (8,398)

4. Revenue
2024
£’000

2023
£’000

Revenue by geographical destination

United Kingdom 79,642 79,626

Rest of Europe 2,574 4,431

Rest of World - 48

 82,216 84,105

All revenue recognised at a point in time is derived from the principal activities of the Company and
relates solely to the production of goods.

DS Smith Corrugated Packaging Limited

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 April 2024

(continued)

23

5. Operating profit

 Operating profit is stated after charging/(crediting):

No fees in relation to non-audit services were paid to the Company’s auditor in the current or preceding